506843307 08/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6890128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL MARKS	09/09/2019
HUA XU	09/03/2019
DINESH DUA	09/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	BUILDING A, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK
Internal Address:	85 EPPING ROAD
City:	NORTH RYDE, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17305995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5106631100

Email: jmorrison@wavsip.com

WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARISP029C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN J. OTIS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan J. Otis/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=P05661USP2U1_ARISP029_Executed_Assignment_upld#page1.tif source=P05661USP2U1 ARISP029 Executed Assignment upld#page2.tif source=P05661USP2U1 ARISP029 Executed Assignment upld#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057352 FRAME: 0329 506843307

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Inventions as set forth in the patent applications set forth below:

U.S. Patent Appl. No.	Filing Date	Title
16/558,735	September 3, 2019	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING
		A HOLD AND SPIN FEATURE GAME
		WITH PROGRESSIVE PLAY METERS
62,727,805	September 6, 2018	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING
		A HOLD AND SPIN FEATURE GAME
		WITH PROGRESSIVE SPIN METERS
62/726,740	September 4, 2018	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING
		A HOLD AND SPIN FEATURE GAME
		WITH PROGRESSIVE SPIN METERS

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited, an Australian corporation having a place of business at Building A, Pinnacle Office Park, 85 Epping Road, North Ryde, New South Wales, Australia 2113 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in the above-referenced applications including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in U.S. and foreign applications based upon, and U.S. and foreign patents granted upon, the above-referenced applications.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents
 resulting from said applications or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or
 reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said applications, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

	Signed on the	e date indicated beside my signature.	1 1
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Danle Marka	Date: 🔰 🦄
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Hua Xu	Date:
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Dinesh Dua	Date:

Assign US Patent Application (No Notary)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Inventions as set forth in the patent applications set forth below:

U.S. Patent Appl. No.	Filing Date	Title
16/558,735	September 3, 2019	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING
		A HOLD AND SPIN FEATURE GAME
		WITH PROGRESSIVE PLAY METERS
62,727,805	September 6, 2018	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING
		A HOLD AND SPIN FEATURE GAME
		WITH PROGRESSIVE SPIN METERS
62/726,740	September 4, 2018	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING
		A HOLD AND SPIN FEATURE GAME
		WITH PROGRESSIVE SPIN METERS

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby

- I) Sell, assign and transfer to Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited, an Australian corporation having a place of business at Building A, Pinnacle Office Park, 85 Epping Road, North Ryde, New South Wales, Australia 2113 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in the above-referenced applications including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in U.S. and foreign applications based upon, and U.S. and foreign patents granted upon, the above-referenced applications.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said applications, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall mure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Warrant and represent that I have not energy, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

					3	N
	į		Ì			1
		ij		ij	ij	ij
i		H			ì	ì
		ij				X
					ò	8
ĺ						8
Ì		N		ij	N	
		S	ij		ì	Ü
					ì	×
					ì	ï
				ij		ij
Ì		Ĭ	Ï	ij	Ì	ij
		S			ì	
		S	Ì		N	ij
		7				
		S			S	ij
		7	ï	Ì	N	ij
I					Š	
		S	ï		ò	
			ï		ì	
					Š	ij
				Ĭ	8	
				ì		ij
			Ĭ	ij		
			ï			
			ï			
			ï			
						ij
				ij	ľ	
		8	Ï		ij	ij
				Š	Ĭ	Š
		S			Š	8
		Š		ij	ï	ŝ
		3	j	ij	Š	8
		8		ì	Ĭ	8
		1	ï	Ï		S
ij		1		ì	Š	ij
		3	ij	ij	Ü	
		3			Ĭ	ä
ij		1	ï		ï	S
		ï	Ï		ï	
		ij		ij		
		ij			ï	
		1			Ï	
				ij	Ï	Š
				ij	Ï	ij
		8			8	ij
		8	ï		ï	ij,
					ï	
ï				ij	ï	ä
		1	ij	ij	ij	ij
				ij		X
				ij		
			Ï			Ü
		Ø.	ì	ij		Ì
				ï		3
						ä
				ij	ij	ì
				ij		ì
		0				
			ï			
ï		8		۱	ľ	
ij		ď			ľ	
ľ		8			ı	
			X			
				I		
ï			Ĭ		ij	
ï		"		X	ij	
		8	Š			
ï						
ï		1				
		ď		I	ij	1
		9			8	1
						8
		9	I			ij
	*	9				1
		8	Ĭ		8	8
ì		ŝ		ŝ	ş	ŝ

American Conference of the Con

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Inventions as set forth in the patent applications set forth below.

U.S. Patent Appl. No.	Filing Date	Title
16/558,735	September 3, 2019	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING
10.5-0.5		A HOLD AND SPIN FEATURE GAME
		WITH PROGRESSIVE PLAY METERS
62,727,805	September 6, 2018	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING
		A HOLD AND SPIN FEATURE GAME
		WITH PROGRESSIVE SPIN METERS
62/726.740	September 4, 2018	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING
		A HOLD AND SPIN FEATURE GAME
		WITH PROGRESSIVE SPIN METERS

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited, an Australian corporation having a place of business at Building A, Pinnacle Office Park, 85 Epping Road, North Ryde, New South Wales, Australia 2113 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in the above-referenced applications including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in U.S. and foreign applications based upon, and U.S. and foreign patents granted upon, the above-referenced applications.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said applications, as well as any derivative applications thereof. foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall mure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my significa-

n	Signature				Date	
	Typed Name	Daniel	Marks			
2)	Signature				Date	
	Typed Name	Him Xi				
7)	Signature	- 10,	14/		Date	09/03/2019
4	Turned Name	Dinesi	Dia .			-

Assign US Parent Application (No Notary)

PATENT REEL: 057352 FRAME: 0332